
 

 

District Officers, 2024 

 

District A (northwest)      

Director Mark Bertilrud, Executive Director, Warroad Senior Living Center, 
Warroad,  markb@warroadseniorlivingcenter.com  

Chair Shannon Carlson, Administrator, LifeCare Greenbush Manor, 
Greenbush, scarlson@lifecaremc.com  

Chair-Elect Callen Weispfennig, Administrator, First Care Living Center, Fosston, 
callen.weispfennig@essentiahealth.org  

Secretary Stephanie Fairchild, Executive Director, Heritage Living Center, Park 
Rapids, stephanie.fairchild@heritageparkrapids.org  

 

District B (northeast)      

Director Shane Roche, Administrator, Guardian Angels Health & Rehabilitation 
Center, Hibbing,  shane.roche@sfhs.org  

Chair Jessica Wolf, Executive Director, River Grand, Grand Rapids, 
jwolf@grandlivingmn.com  

Chair-Elect Dani Donner, Administrator, Minnesota Veterans Home - Silver Bay, 
danelle.donner@state.mn.us  

Secretary Nichole Houg, Executive Director, Majestic Pines Senior Living, Grand 
Rapids, nhoug@grandlivingmn.com 

 

District C (west central)      

Director Katie Perry, Chief Operating Officer/SVP, Knute Nelson Walker 
Methodist, Alexandria, katie.perry@knutenelson.org   

Chair Autumn Herzog, Administrator/Director of Human Resources, Browns 
Valley Health Center, aherzog@bvhc.sfhs.org  
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Chair-Elect Cami Peterson-DeVries, VP of Senior Services, St. Francis Health 
Services of Morris, cpeterson-devries@sfhs.org  

Secretary Brittney Thoreson, Vice President of Operations, Knute Nelson Walker 
Methodist, Alexandria,  brittney.thoreson@knutenelson.org  

 

District D (east central)      

Director Sarah Work, Chief Financial Officer, Welcome Home Management 
Company, Hutchinson, sarahw@welcomehmc.com  

Chair Emily Klever, Assistant Director of Nursing, Good Shepherd Lutheran 
Home, Sauk Rapids, emilyklever@gsc-mn.org  

Chair-Elect Jeff Udy, Administrator, Little Falls Health Services, judy@sfhs.org  

Secretary Paul Metzler, Campus Administrator, Elim Wellspring, Princeton, 
paul.metzler@cassialife.org  

 

District E (southwest)      

Director Jason Anderson, Director of Long-Term Care Services, Sylvan Court, 
Canby, jason.anderson@sanfordhealth.org  

Chair Casie Knoshal, Healthcare Operations Director, Minnesota 
Department of Veterans Affairs - Veterans Health Care,  
casie.knoshal@state.mn.us  

Chair-Elect Sam Quam, Vice President of Operations, Bethesda, Willmar, 
sam.quam@bethesdawillmar.com  

Secretary Laura Eaton, Activity Director and Housing Manager, Avera Granite 
Falls Care Center, laura.eaton@avera.org  

 

District F (southeast)      

Director Tom Nielsen, President & Chief Executive Officer, Northfield 
Retirement Community, tnielsen@northfieldretirement.org  

Chair Kyla Berg, Co-Mission Leader/Administrator, Samaritan Bethany, 
Rochester, kberg@samaritanbethany.com  

Chair-Elect Mallory Dingman, Vice President of Housing, Northfield ParkView, Inc., 
Northfield, mdingman@northfieldretirement.org  

Secretary Samantha Colbenson, CEO/Administrator, Good Shepherd Lutheran 
Services, Rushford, scolbenson@goodshepherdrushford.org  
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District G (metro)      

Director Anneliese Peterson, SVP, Operations/COO, Benedictine, Fridley, 
anneliese.peterson@benedictineliving.org  

Chair Briana Sturm, Vice President of Operations, Benedictine, Fridley, 
briana.sturm@benedictineliving.org  

Chair-Elect Jeff Richardson, Executive Director, Anoka Rehabilitation and Living 
Center, jrichardson@voa.org 

Secretary Devin Krautkremer, Executive Director, Global Pointe Senior Living, 
Golden Valley, dkrautkremer@globalpointeseniorliving.com  
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